
Harding (17-12, 12- GAC) -vs- Ark.-Monticello (19-10, 15- GAC)
3/27/2026 at Monticello, Ark. (Union Bank Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kyle Lane (4-0)
Loss: Hunter Heath (3-2)
HBP: Kyle Lane, Austin Kelley, Hunter Heath, Aiden McGee
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 3:35   Attendance: 112   Weather: Extremely Windy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Harding 0 0 2 7 0 0 1 0 1 11 12 1
Ark.-Monticello 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 2 2 9 10 1

Harding 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathan Bowie rf/lf 5 2 2 3 1 1 0
Logan Lacey 3b 3 1 0 0 3 2 2
Phoenix West lf/1b 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Cooper Newsom ss 5 2 3 3 0 2 1
Collin Helms c 5 1 2 1 0 0 2
Easton Jones cf 5 2 3 2 0 2 1
Dom Davis dh 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jack Opoien 1b 3 1 1 2 1 1 1
    Johnathan Jackson pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bo Solley 2b 4 1 0 0 0 2 2
Kyle Lane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Kelley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 11 12 11 7 12 9

2B: Cooper Newsom (2); Collin Helms (1); Easton Jones (2)
HR: Nathan Bowie (1); Jack Opoien (1)
SB: Logan Lacey (1)
CS: Logan Lacey (1); Phoenix West (1)
HBP: Jack Opoien (1); Bo Solley (1)
E: Bo Solley (1)

Ark.-Monticello 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Camden Tanne rf 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
Daniel Lizar 3b 5 1 2 3 0 0 0
Elijah Olayb lf 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
Eli Marvin c 5 1 1 0 0 2 3
Jackson Ried 2b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Darcy Barry ss 4 1 0 0 1 1 1
Caden Carney dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Kyle Tolley cf 4 1 2 4 0 1 0
Gabe Kuttenk 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Hunter Heath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alberto Orop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden McGee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 9 10 9 3 7 6

2B: Jackson Ried (1)
3B: Kyle Tolley (1)
HR: Camden Tanne (1); Daniel Lizar (1)
HBP: Camden Tanne (1); Jackson Ried (1)
E: Aiden McGee (1)
DP: 1

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyle Lane (W, 4-0) 7.0 6 5 5 2 6 0 0 1 0 27 30 7 8 –
Austin Kelley 2.0 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 10 12 3 2 –
Totals 10 9 9 3 7 0 0 2 0 37 42 10 10

Ark.-Monticello IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunter Heath (L, 3-2) 3.2 4 7 7 4 5 1 0 1 0 15 20 4 2 –
Alberto Orop 1.1 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 –
Aiden McGee 4.0 6 2 2 1 5 0 0 1 0 18 20 4 2 –
Totals 12 11 11 7 12 1 0 2 0 38 47 9 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harding - Top of 1st HU UAM
N. Bowie struck out swinging. 0 0
L. Lacey walked. 0 0
L. Lacey failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
L. Lacey stole second. 0 0
P. West grounded out to ss; L. Lacey advanced to third. 0 0
C. Newsom struck out looking. 0 0

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 1st HU UAM
Camden Tanne struck out looking. 0 0
Daniel Lizar grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Elijah Olayb grounded out to ss. 0 0

Harding - Top of 2nd HU UAM
C. Helms fouled out to 3b. 0 0
E. Jones struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch. 0 0
E. Jones failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
E. Jones failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
D. Davis grounded out to 3b; E. Jones advanced to second. 0 0
J. Opoien popped up to 1b. 0 0

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 2nd HU UAM
Eli Marvin grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Jackson Ried struck out swinging. 0 0
Darcy Barry struck out swinging. 0 0

Harding - Top of 3rd HU UAM
B. Solley hit by pitch. 0 0
N. Bowie homered to right field, 2 RBI; B. Solley scored. 2 0
L. Lacey walked. 2 0
L. Lacey out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0
P. West popped up to 3b. 2 0
C. Newsom struck out swinging. 2 0

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 3rd HU UAM
Caden Carney struck out swinging. 2 0
Kyle Tolley struck out looking. 2 0
Gabe Kuttenk singled to right field. 2 0
Camden Tanne hit by pitch; Gabe Kuttenk advanced to second. 2 0
Daniel Lizar homered to right center, 3 RBI; Camden Tanne scored; Gabe Kuttenk scored. 2 3
Elijah Olayb flied out to lf. 2 3

Harding - Top of 4th HU UAM
C. Helms doubled to right field. 2 3
E. Jones doubled down the lf line, RBI; C. Helms scored. 3 3
D. Davis struck out swinging. 3 3
J. Opoien homered to left field, 2 RBI; E. Jones scored. 5 3
B. Solley flied out to rf. 5 3
N. Bowie walked. 5 3
L. Lacey walked; N. Bowie advanced to second. 5 3
Alberto Orop to p for Hunter Heath. 5 3



P. West walked; L. Lacey advanced to second; N. Bowie advanced to third. 5 3
C. Newsom doubled down the lf line, 3 RBI; P. West scored; L. Lacey scored; N. Bowie scored. 8 3
C. Helms singled to right field, RBI; C. Newsom scored. 9 3
E. Jones struck out swinging. 9 3

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 4th HU UAM
Eli Marvin lined out to lf. 9 3
Jackson Ried singled through the right side. 9 3
Darcy Barry lined out to cf. 9 3
Caden Carney grounded out to 2b. 9 3

Harding - Top of 5th HU UAM
D. Davis struck out swinging. 9 3
J. Opoien walked. 9 3
B. Solley lined into double play 1b unassisted; J. Opoien out on the play. 9 3

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 5th HU UAM
Kyle Tolley grounded out to ss. 9 3
Gabe Kuttenk walked. 9 3
Camden Tanne popped up to ss. 9 3
Daniel Lizar singled to left field; Gabe Kuttenk advanced to third. 9 3
Elijah Olayb walked; Daniel Lizar advanced to second. 9 3
Eli Marvin struck out swinging. 9 3

Harding - Top of 6th HU UAM
Aiden McGee to p for Alberto Orop. 9 3
N. Bowie grounded out to ss. 9 3
L. Lacey struck out swinging. 9 3
P. West walked. 9 3
P. West out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 9 3

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 6th HU UAM
Jackson Ried grounded out to 2b. 9 3
Darcy Barry flied out to cf. 9 3
Caden Carney singled to left field. 9 3
Kyle Tolley tripled to right field, scored on an error by 2b, 2 RBI; Caden Carney scored. 9 5
Gabe Kuttenk grounded out to 2b. 9 5

Harding - Top of 7th HU UAM
C. Newsom doubled to right field. 9 5
C. Helms reached on an error by p; C. Newsom advanced to third. 9 5
E. Jones singled to left field, RBI; C. Helms advanced to second; C. Newsom scored. 10 5
D. Davis fouled out to c. 10 5
J. Opoien struck out swinging. 10 5
B. Solley struck out swinging. 10 5

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 7th HU UAM
Camden Tanne grounded out to 2b. 10 5
Daniel Lizar lined out to 2b. 10 5
Elijah Olayb flied out to lf. 10 5

Harding - Top of 8th HU UAM



N. Bowie lined out to cf. 10 5
L. Lacey struck out looking. 10 5
P. West singled to third base. 10 5
C. Newsom singled to right field; P. West advanced to third. 10 5
C. Helms flied out to lf. 10 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 8th HU UAM
A. Kelley to p for K. Lane. 10 5
Eli Marvin struck out looking. 10 5
Jackson Ried hit by pitch. 10 5
Jackson Ried failed pickoff attempt. 10 5
Darcy Barry walked; Jackson Ried advanced to second. 10 5
Caden Carney grounded out to p; Darcy Barry advanced to second; Jackson Ried advanced to third. 10 5
Kyle Tolley singled to left field, 2 RBI; Darcy Barry scored; Jackson Ried scored. 10 7
Gabe Kuttenk flied out to rf. 10 7

Harding - Top of 9th HU UAM
E. Jones doubled to left center. 10 7
D. Davis flied out to lf; E. Jones advanced to third. 10 7
J. Opoien hit by pitch. 10 7
B. Solley struck out swinging. 10 7
N. Bowie singled to third base, RBI; J. Opoien advanced to second; E. Jones scored. 11 7
J. Jackson pinch ran for J. Opoien. 11 7
L. Lacey reached on a fielder's choice; N. Bowie out at second ss to 2b. 11 7

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 9th HU UAM
N. Bowie to lf. 11 7
P. West to 1b. 11 7
J. Jackson to rf. 11 7
Camden Tanne homered to center field, RBI. 11 8
Daniel Lizar fouled out to 1b. 11 8
Elijah Olayb out at first 1b to p. 11 8
Eli Marvin singled to right field. 11 8
Jackson Ried doubled to left field, RBI; Eli Marvin scored. 11 9
Darcy Barry lined out to ss. 11 9


